
Welcome
Thank you for 
supporting your 
child through their 
final year.
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Order of Information
● Mrs Morgan (Deputy Headteacher Achievement)
● Mr Sinclair (Head of Year 11)
● Mr Manning (C&K Careers Advisor)

Heads of Department – Revision Essentials
● Mrs Buckle (Head of English)
● Mr Thornton (Head of Maths)
● Mr Frisby (Head of Science)
● Mr Carr (Head of Humanities)
● Mrs Fox (Head of MFL)
● Mrs Cole (Head of CAPE)
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GCSE Examination Calendar begins 
15th May 2023

● 20 weeks until the 1st exam
● 16 weeks in school
● 5 weeks holiday
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Attendance matters!
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Period 6 Revision Sessions
15:00 - 16:00

● Monday – Hums/English/Maths
● Tuesday – Invite Only
● Wednesday – English/Maths
● Thursday – Science/MFL
● Friday - CAPE
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Your support is essential to help:

● Motivate and encourage
● Develop resilience
● Create a calm environment
● Keep the body and mind healthy
● Organise
● Check in and monitor
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Stress Management
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Don't be daunted by 
the whole task.
Every day ask yourself 
'What positive 
step(s) can I take 
towards my goal 
today?' No matter 
how small.
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NO DISTRACTIONS

● Set limits
● Remove at Bedtime
● Monitor
● Buy an alarm clock 
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Guided Meditation Apps

These can help some 
people to destress, lower 
cortisol levels and 
promote good sleep.
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Maths
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English Language/Literature
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Science
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MFL (French/German)
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Geography
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History
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RE
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BUSINESS
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CAPE – BTEC Music Practice
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CAPE – BTEC Hospitality
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CAPE – Art and Photography
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CAPE – Health & Fitness NCFE
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CAPE – Computing
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Subject Contacts
Subject Lead Email address

Maths Richard Thornton rthornton@newsomeacademy.co.uk

English Ruth Buckle rbuckle@newsomeacademy.co.uk

Science Andrew Frisby afrisby@newsomeacademy.co.uk

Geography Tim Carr tcarr@newsomeacademy.co.uk

History Michaela Stockman mstockman@newsomeacademy.co.uk

RE Nosheen Mahmood nmahmood@newsomeacademy.co.uk

Languages Rebecca Fox rfox@newsomeacademy.co.uk

Business Helen Dunkerley hdunkerley@newsomeacademy.co.uk

Music/Food Liz Cole ecole@newsomeacademy.co.uk

Art Naomi Pratchett npratchett@newsomeacademy.co.uk

Dance Sarah Mitchell shinchcliffe@newsomeacademy.co.uk

Health Chloe Payne cpayne@newsomeacademy.co.uk

Computing Abdul Ahmed aahmed@newsomeacademy.co.uk

Head of Year 11 Omar Bellanfante-Sinclair osinclair@newsomeacademy.co.uk

Deputy Headteacher (Y11 link) Leanne Morgan lmorgan@newsomeacademy.co.uk

Careers Advisor Danny Manning danny.manning@ckcareers.org.uk
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GCSE Results Day
24th August 2023

We look forward to celebrating 
your children's successes!


